

UNFORESEEN DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS - INLET REPAIR AND SIDEWALK
Project: INSTALLATION ON E. 10TH STREET

Location: E. 10TH STREET

A/E Firm: OFFICE OF CITY ENGINEER; JAN CLARY

Bid Estimate: \$ 249,000.00

Bidder: T & R Contracting, Inc.

Address: 224 W. 9TH STREET

Budget: \$ 44,095.00

Address: 5000 N. Gulvy Avenue

City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104
 Phone No.: 605.367.8601

Letting Date: 09/11/14
 Time: 2:15 PM

City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57104
 Phone No.: 605.332.1170

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00
2	110.5021	SALVAGE TRAFFIC SIGN FOR RESET	EA	1	\$ 405.00	\$ 405.00
3	120.0010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	200	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00
4	120.6300	WATER FOR VEGETATION	MG	100	\$ 5.40	\$ 540.00
5	230.0020	PLACING CONTRACTOR FURNISHED TOPSOIL	CY	112	\$ 20.50	\$ 2,296.00
6	260.01010	BASE COURSE	TON	100	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,800.00
7	634.0100	TRAFFIC CONTROL	UNIT	368	\$ 0.54	\$ 198.72
8	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 1,620.00
9	634.0420	TYPE C ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL	EA	1	\$ 540.00	\$ 540.00
10		SPECIAL CURBSIDE SIDEWALK DROP INLET INTERFACE	LF	50	\$ 15.50	\$ 775.00
11	651.0040	CONCRETE SIDEWALK 4"	SF	160	\$ 5.20	\$ 832.00
12	651.0060	CONCRETE SIDEWALK 6"	SF	5035	\$ 5.70	\$ 28,699.50
13	733.0100	SITE RESTORATION	SY	300	\$ 7.24	\$ 2,172.00
14	734.0601	SILT FENCE	LF	920	\$ 4.32	\$ 3,974.40
15	734.0850	INLET PROTECTION	EA	3	\$ 108.00	\$ 324.00
16	734.5010	SWEEPING	HR	3	\$ 90.00	\$ 270.00

TOTAL GROSS BASE BID

Total Bid	\$ 59,946.62
-----------	--------------